KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. SS IV(3)/Asst.Ins.Medical Officer (Homoeo)/IMS/15 Thiruvananthapuram, Dated:13.08.2015

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the name of post shown as ASSISTANT INSURANCE MEDICAL OFFICER on ₹ 20740-36140/- in INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT in the Ranked List No.331/15/SSIV dated 03.08.15 is corrected as ASSISTANT INSURANCE MEDICAL OFFICER (HOMOEO) on ₹ 20740-36140/- in INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT.

The Ranked List No.331/2015/SS IV finalised on 3.8.15 stands modified to the above extent.

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS IV

Ay/